first day worked. 

2. Seniority for part-time employees shall be determined by 
totaling the number of hours on active employment status 
during the school year and dividing such total number of hours 
first by seven and one-fourth (7 1,4) and then by one hundred 
eighty-four (184) to arrive at the amount of seniority to be 
credited to the employee for that school year. 

3. Breaking of Seniority 

A layoff that does not exceed twenty-four (24) months, time 
spent on disability retirement, or any Board-approved leave of 
absence shall neither be construed to constitute a break in

[...]

another adult, and when possible, on a rotating basis. 

5.105 Meetings 

Teachers shall receive a minimum of twenty-four (24) hours notice for all 
non-emergency meetings. Cancellation shall occur as soon as possible. 

5.11 School Year 

5.111 School Year Defined 

The school year shall consist of one hundred eighty-four (184) days or 
equivalent number ofhours (1 ,334 hours). One hundred eighty (180) days 
shall be designated as instruction days, two (2) days shall be designated as 
employee record' s days, and two (2) days shall be designated as 
professional in-service days.